
  # UTM: 31 U easting 603.74 km northing 5759.26 km 


 UTM-Grid-width = 20m 

#

 lo
n 

4.
51

00
7 

la
t 5

1.
97

42
0 

[ n
om

. s
ca

le
 =

 1
 / 

10
00

 ]
M

ap
 d

at
a 

C
C

B
Y

S
A

2 
fo

sm
.o

rg
+

os
m

.o
rg

 c
on

tr
ib

ut
or

s      lon 4.51579 lat 51.97660
 pdfm

ap_20241121_143412_K
aart_1_op_1000_4.51293_51.9753__234.pdf 

Kaart 1 op 1000

4   012  www.milvusmap.eu 6

http://www.milvusmap.eu/pdf_map.html?zoom=14&lat=51.975398&lon=4.512930

